# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4954-4957/2018

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES THROUGH ITS ASSOCIATE & ORS. Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.64888/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64890/2018-STAY AND SUMMOM OF RECORDS and IA No.64887/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.64906/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A.NOS. ... /2018 [DIARY NOS.18752/2018; 18739/2018 AND 18741/2018]-----[MENTIONED] Date: 15-05-2018 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv. [Mentioned by] Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

> M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### Diary Nos.19752/2018; 18739/2018 and 18741/2018

Let the matter be listed on 22.05.2018 before the Vacation Bench.

AR-cum-PS

(Subhash Chander) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master