## COURT NO.5

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24607/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2017 in AN No. 60/2013 24-11-2017 in OA No. 115/2013 24-11-2017 in OA No. 117/2013 24-11-2017 in OA No. 90/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

THE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER, DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SOCIETY FOR PROTECTION OF CULTURE HERITAGE ENVIRONMENT TRADITIONS AND PROMOTIONS OF NATIONAL AWARENE & ORS.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.96243/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96245/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96246/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS )

Date: 27-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. Ms. Abhilasha Singh, Adv. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be listed along with C.A. Nos. 4954-4957/2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER